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PANCREATIC CANCER UK: MARCH 2019 GPs OMNIBUS SURVEY

Methodology: ComRes interviewed 1,007 GPs using online surveys between 12th January and 27th March
2019. Data are regionally representative of GPs in the UK.
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1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Table 1
Q1 How confident, if at all, are you in detecting the signhs and symptoms of pancreatic cancer in a patient?

Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

S2 - Region S2 - Region
Total
England Scotland Wales NorthernIreland London South West South East West Midlands East Midlands Eastof England Yorkshire and Humber North East North West

A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Base 1007 842 85 48 32 118 93 139 93 69 96 85 43 106
Net: Confident in detecting 65% D66% D71% 60% 47% 67% HIIM76% 69% 58% 61% 59% 69% 65% 62%
Very confident 3% C3% 4% 0% 3% 0% EGK8% 1% E6% E6% 2% 1% 2% E5%
Fairly confident 62% D62% D67% 60% 44% H67% H69% H68% 52% 55% 57% H68% 63% 58%
Fairly unconfident 28% 27% 25% 38% 41% 25% 16% F27% 27% F30% F30% 27% 30% F32%
Very unconfident 4% C4% 2% 0% 3% 6% 5% 1% GKM10% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Net: Unconfident in detecting  32% 31% 27% 38% 44% 31% 22% 29% F37% 33% F35% 29% 33% F35%
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 9% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
AVG 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.6 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.7
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Table 2

Q1 How confident, if at all, are you in detecting the signhs and symptoms of pancreatic cancer in a patient?

Base: All respondents

1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

S1 - Speciality confirmation D1 - Gender D4 - Practice Size D2 - Age D3 - Practice
Major Large town/city Medium N
Total GP . Prefer Up to 5,001- 7,501- 10,001- 12,501 ] " Small town/city
Partner / sa'g;'e" "°é:"‘ Male Female notto 5,000 7,500 10,000 12,500 patients or Sfd‘:r 325” 4gst° i?,:: °°““L’g‘;'|:;‘;: (e ott(if"ggﬁa m t°“‘x,':,/r§:gtg‘:'9' (e.g. Thetford, Village/hamlet Other
inci i : : : , , i
Principal say patients patients patients patients more Glasgow) Cardiff) Dundee) Omagh)
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T U

Base 1007 568 280 159 565 436 6 162 191 216 166 272 75 472 272 188 174 159 217 340 112 5
Net:
Confident in 65% 64% 69% 63% 64% 66% 67% 60% 65% 69% 62% 67% 67% 65% 63% 66% 65% 55% Q68% Q67% Q70% 60%
detecting
::’:r'}i dent 3% 4% 2% 2% f4% 2% 0% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% Pu4% Pu4% Pu3% Pu6% 0%
Z?rl:flil ent 62% 60% A67% 61% 60% 64% 67% 58% 60% 66% 61% 64% 64% 62% 60% 64% Q64% 50% Q64% Q64% Q63% 60%
::gtlaynfi dent 28% 29% 26% 26% 29% 26% 17% 28% 30% 26% 27% 27% 27% 28% 29% 27% u27% RSTu36% u26% u27% u24% 0%
‘t::g:nfi dent 4% 4% 3% 6% f4% 3% 0% H6% 2% 4% H6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% u5% ud% u2% ud% ud% 0%
Net:
Unconfident 32% 33% 29% 33% 33% 29% 17% 34% 32% 30% 33% 30% 32% 31% 32% 32% u32% Ru40% u29% u31% u29% 0%
in detecting
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 17% 16% I3% 0% I5% I3% 1% 3% 05% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 40%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
AVG 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.6 Q2.7 2.7 2.7 3.0

Prepared by ComRes

CoMRES



Table 3

Q1 How confident, if at all, are you in detecting the signhs and symptoms of pancreatic cancer in a patient?

Base: All respondents

Base

Net: Confident in detecting
Very confident

Fairly confident

Fairly unconfident

Very unconfident

Net: Unconfident in detecting
Don't know

Total

AVG

Prepared by ComRes

Have tools to detect pancreatic cancer

1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Total Yes, have the tools needed Have some tools Do not have the tools
A B C
1007 113 545 281
65% BC79% C70% 53%
3% C7% 3% 2%
62% C72% C67% 51%
28% 18% A27% AB35%
4% 1% 1% AB10%
32% 19% A28% AB44%
3% 3% 3% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100%
2.7 BC2.9 c2.7 2.5

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Y.



Table 4

Q2 Do you believe that you have the tools that you need to detect pancreatic cancer at a stage at which it is possible to treat?

Base: All respondents

Base

Net: Have tools or some tools

Yes, I have the tools that I need

I have some of the tools that I need, but I could do with more
I do not have the tools that I need

Net: Do not have the tools

Don't know

Total

Prepared by ComRes

1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

S2 - Region S2 - Region
Total
England Scotland Wales NorthernIreland London South West South East West Midlands East Midlands Eastof England Yorkshire and Humber North East North West
A B C D E F G H I J K L M
1007 842 85 48 32 118 93 139 93 69 96 85 43 106
65% 65% 68% 65% 59% 58% 62% E71% 65% 65% 60% EFHIM79% 63% 64%
11% D12% 9% 10% 3% 8% I15% I15% I15% 6% 9% 12% 14% 10%
54% 54% 59% 54% 56% 49% 47% 56% 49% 59% 51% EFHIL67% 49% 54%
28% 28% 21% 29% 31% GK36% K34% 23% 26% K30% K33% 15% 30% K28%
28% 28% 21% 29% 31% GK36% K34% 23% 26% K30% K33% 15% 30% K28%
7% 6% 11% 6% 9% 7% 3% 6% 10% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

CoMRES
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1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 5
Q2 Do you believe that you have the tools that you need to detect pancreatic cancer at a stage at which it is possible to treat?

Base: All respondents

S1 - Speciality confirmation D1 - Gender D4 - Practice Size D2 - Age D3 - Practice
Total GpP prefer Upto  5,001-  7,501-  10,001- 12,501 Major Large town/city Medium tovsv':/acl:lity
: , I % , ; "
Partner/ Sa@ared Locum yaie Female notto 5000 7,500 10,000 12,500  patients aof 38te 4Gto S6or (:";“[';:ﬂz: N ott(ii;;gli am, Cn/city (e.g. (e.g. village/hamlet Other
inci i " i i -g. , , i
Principal say patients patients patients patients or more Glasgow) Cardiff) Dundee) Thetford,
Omagh)
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R ) T U
Base 1007 568 280 159 565 436 6 162 191 216 166 272 75 472 272 188 174 159 217 340 112 5
g?l:sHave tools or some 65% 65% C69% 59% 65% 66% 67% 56% 62% G69% 64% G71% 67% 65% 67% 63% u61% u67% u64% u67% u68% 20%
tY: : ": : ::;’: the tools 11% 13% 9% 9% 12% 11% 17% 10% 8% 11% 12% H14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 20%

I have some of the tools
thatI need, butI could 54% 52% AC60% 50% 53% 56% 50% 46% 54% G58% 52% G57% 55% 54% 57% 49% u51% u54% u53% u56% u58%

do with more

0%

:h‘:i ;“I’;';Z"e thetools  5q, B30% 23% 30%  £29%  £27% 0% 31% K33% 26% 30% 23% 28%  27%  26%  32% 30% 28% 28% 27% 27% 60%
Net: Do not have the 28% B30% 23% 30%  f29%  £27% 0% 31% K33% 26% 30% 23% 28%  27%  26%  32% 30% 28% 28% 27% 27% 60%
Don't know 7% 5% 8%  All% 6% 7% 3%  HIIKI3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 9% 4% 9% 6% 5% 20%
Total 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by ComRes

CoMRES



Table 6

realistic for patients with pancreatic cancer?

1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Q3 Do you think the new target set out in the NHS Long-term Plan - for all cancer patients to receive a definitive diagnosis or a ruling out of cancer within 28 days - is

Base: All respondents

S2 - Region

S2 - Region
Total
England Scotland Wales NorthernIreland London South West South East West Midlands East Midlands Eastof England Yorkshire and Humber North East North West
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M
Base 1007 842 85 48 32 118 93 139 93 69 96 85 43 106
Yes 22% C23% 19% 13% 13% 24% 23% 23% 24% 25% K30% 18% 23% 22%
No 51% 49% A64% 58% 56% 47% 53% 49% 56% 42% 47% 49% 51% 51%
Don'tknow 27% B27% 18% 29% 31% 30% 25% 28% 20% 33% 23% 33% 26% 27%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by ComRes
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1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 7
Q3 Do you think the new target set out in the NHS Long-term Plan - for all cancer patients to receive a definitive diagnosis or a ruling out of cancer within 28 days - is

realistic for patients with pancreatic cancer?

Base: All respondents

S1 - Speciality confirmation D1 - Gender D4 - Practice Size D2 - Age D3 - Practice
Total GP - Prefer Up to 5,001- 7,501- 10,001- 12,501 Major conurbation Large town/city Medium town/ city Small town/city
Partner / Salg:ed Lchgm Male Female notto 5,000 7,500 10,000 12,500 patients or L?:d‘:e:' 325“’ 4§5t° i?’:: (e.g. London, (e.g. Nottingham, (e.g. Worcester, (e.g. Thetford, Village/hamlet Other
Principal say patients patients patients patients more Glasgow) Cardiff) Dundee) Omagh)
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T U

Base 1007 568 280 159 565 436 6 162 191 216 166 272 75 472 272 188 174 159 217 340 112 5
Yes 22% 23% 22% 21%  f24%  f20% 0% 16% 24% 21% 19% G27% 27%  22%  20% @ 24% Ru25% u22% u16% Ru24% Ru26% 0%
No 51% C54% 50% 43% 51% 51% 67% 53% 52% 48% 57% 49% 52% 49% 52% 55% 48% 50% 54% 50% 55% 60%
E: :"At' 27% 23% 28% A36% 25% 29% 33% 31% 24% 31% 24% 24% 21% 029% 28% 20% 27% 28% T29% 26% 19% 40%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES



Table 8

1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Q3 Do you think the new target set out in the NHS Long-term Plan - for all cancer patients to receive a definitive diagnosis or a ruling out of cancer within 28 days - is

realistic for patients with pancreatic cancer?

Base: All respondents

Have tools to detect pancreatic cancer

Total Yes, have the tools needed Have some tools Do not have the tools
A B (o}
Base 1007 113 545 281
Yes 22% 25% C25% 18%
No 51% 54%

Don'tknow 27%

Total 100%

Prepared by ComRes

21%

100%

48%
27%

100%

B60%
22%

100%

Y



1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Table 9
S1 Which of the following best describes your role?

Base: All respondents

Total

Base 1007

GP Partner / Principal  56%

Salaried GP 28%
Locum GP 16%
Total 100%

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

conn®



Table 10

S2 Where are you currently practicing?

Base: All respondents

Base

London

South West
South East

West Midlands
East Midlands
East of England
Yorkshire and Humber
North East

North West
Scotland

Wales

Northern Ireland
Total

England

Total

Total

1007
12%
9%
14%
9%
7%
10%
8%
4%
11%
8%
5%
3%
100%
100%
100%

Prepared by ComRes

1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

conn®



Table 11
D1 Are you...

Base: All respondents

Total
Base 1007
Male 56%
Female 43%
Other 0%

Prefer not to say 1%

Total 100%

Prepared by ComRes

1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019
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Absolutes/col percents

conn®
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1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 12
D2 Are you...

Base: All respondents

Total

Base 1007
35orunder 7%

36 to 45 47%
46 to 55 27%
56 orover 19%

Total 100%

Prepared by ComRes

conn®



Page 13

1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 13
D3 Which of the following best describes the area where your practice is based?

Base: All respondents

Total
Base 1007
Major conurbation (e.g. London, Glasgow) 17%

Large town/city (e.g. Nottingham, Cardiff) 16%

Medium town/city (e.g. Worcester, Dundee) 22%

Small town/city (e.g. Thetford, Omagh) 34%
Village/hamlet 11%
Other 0%
Total 100%

Prepared by ComRes

conn®
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1304189 Pancreatic Cancer GP Omnibus Survey - March 2019
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 12th-27th March 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 14
D4 How many patients do you have on your practice list?

Base: All respondents

Total
Base 1007
Up to 5,000 patients 16%
5,001-7,500 patients 19%

7,501-10,000 patients 21%
10,001-12,500 patients  16%
12,501 patients ormore  27%
Total 100%

Prepared by ComRes

connc®



